

Jamul - Dulzura

Community Planning Group

P.O. Box 613, Jamul, CA 91935

VACANCY NOTICE

June 14, 2024

This notice is to announce that vacancies have occurred on the Jamul-Dulzura Community Planning Group (JDCPG) for Seats #5 and 13 of the 15-member group. The County's BOARD OF SUPERVISORS makes this appointment.

You may refer to the Roster of Boards, Commissions and Committees on the County's website at www.sandiegocounty.gov/cob/ for information about this Committee. Vacancies for the JDCPG are filled in compliance with Policy I-1 of the Board of Supervisors. The JDCPG may make a recommendation to the Board of Supervisors, who can then appoint the interested, qualified community member.

Those wishing to apply to become a member of the JDCPG are requested to inform the group's Chairperson (Kevin May, 619-987-2586, kjmaycpg@gmail.com) of their desire to serve. They shall then present themselves in person to the group at a JDCPG meeting to inform the group in a five-minute presentation of their credentials and their desire to serve.

Community Planning Group applicants must reside in the Planning Group area to be eligible for appointment to the group. Candidates must provide a completed <u>application</u>, be at least 18 years of age, be registered to vote in the area they wish to represent, and disclose any financial interest in real estate or business in the JDCPG area other than their home. The Standing Rules as they presently exist will be observed in these procedures.

MISSION STATEMENT

"The mission of the Jamul-Dulzura Community Planning Group is to represent the best interests of the communities of Jamul and Dulzura while adhering to County of San Diego, California Board of Supervisors Policy I-1."

PURPOSE STATEMENT

The purpose of the Jamul-Dulzura Community Planning Group is:

- To provide a public forum where local citizens can learn about issues of importance to them and their community and provide input.
- To carefully consider all input when advising the county on such issues as planning, land use, discretionary projects, and community and sub-regional plans. <u>APPROVED 5/12/2020.</u>